@ Sherrards Regis Sprint

Employment Law Solicitors
at Goodwood

The Regis Sprint
Saturday 22nd April 2023

COMPETITOR'S BULLETIN NO.1
ISSUED: 15" April 2023

Dear Competitor

Thank you for your entry on the 2023 Regis Sprint.
Your Competition and Paddock bay number/Scrutineering Bay number is shown on the enclosed entry
list.

Enclosed with this Bulletin is:

e A copy of the provisional entry list and a Paddock layout Map.
e You can view the live entry list and time keeping results at
o https://www.bognor-regis-mc.co.uk/regis-goodwood-sprin

On arrival at the circuit, please unload cars from trailers and park in your designated Paddock Bay.

Scrutineering will take place in your Bay. please have all your car,
documentation and equipment ready for inspection.

All trailers and tender vehicles must be parked neatly, ensuring that access roads are kept clear at
all times. At the time of writing, we are unsure if there will be additional paddock furniture in situ left
over from the previous weekends Members meeting. Please ensure that if asked to move trailers and
tender cars you do so as instructed, additional trailer parking is on the outside of circuit to the right of
the main entrance. The organisers reserve the right to remove any trailers blocking access roads.
Should you need any assistance on the day officials will be available around the Jackie Stuart pavilion
area

& The paddock and all access roads are not part of the track. In accordance with S 9.3.6, a
speed limit of 10mph applies in these areas.

& At the FINISH LINE there will be a chequered flag, cease racing and proceed back to the
paddock via the return road as instructed.

& Double drivers please present yourselves early approximately 15 cars before your other
driver is due to run.



Amendments to the Supplementary Regulations

ARTICLE3. AUTHORISATION

MSA Permit No... 129684 Interclub

The 2023 SBD British Sprint Leaders championship.........c..cocvvviviiiiiiiiiiienn, Permit No. CH2023/SO10 C

The 2023 ACSMC Sprint Championship. ....cccooviiiiiiiiiiiiicreeeeeenns Permit No. CH2023/SO81E
The ASEMC Sprint Championship. .....ccovviiiiiiiii e, Permit No. CH2023/tba

The All Circuit Sprint Championship. .......cccvvviiiiiiiiiiiire e Permit No. CH 20203/S074 C

The Revington TR register Sprint & Hillclimb Championship .................... Permit No CH 2023/SO72 C

The 2023 Northampton Motorsport Lotus 7 club Speed Championship....... Permit No. CH2023/S0O59 C

The 2023 MG Car Club Speed Championship........cccoviviiiiiiiiiieiiinenanns Permit No. CH2023/SO60 D
The 2023 Triple M / Pirelli HSA Speed Championship..........cccceviiiiiiiiiieiinnne Permit No. CH20203/S054 C

The 7 Oaks & District MC Insite Graphics Speed League Championship ..... Permit No. CH2023/SO39 C
The 7 Oaks & District MC Insite Graphics pre 1980 Speed League Championship ......Permit No. CH2023/tba

Article 5: Timetable
Saturday 22" April 7.00am. Circuit gates open

Article 8 and 9: Practice and Timed runs

RUNNING ORDER classes 1 -6, 18and 19,7 -17

Article 14: OFFICIALS
MSA Steward - Robert Jordan
Clerk of the Course - Steve Castle
Deputy Clerk of the Course -
Assistant Clerk of the Course -
Secretary of the Meeting - Terry Holmes before event (01243 278814)
Day of event (07841524783)

Chief Marshal - Russel Pain

Entries Secretary - David McQueen Johnston (07789 557189)
Chief Timekeeper - Simon Sharp

Chief Scrutineer - Keith Shepherd

Scrutineer - Phil Pitman

Scrutineer - Alex Gibbs

Environmental Scrutineers - Goodwood Staff

Chief Medical Officer - Kate Shaw

Club Stewards - David McQueen Johnston and Sean Bariskill
Results Co-ordinators - lan Molyneux



Additional Information

Reserves
We have a list of reserves if anybody cannot attend the event, please contact the secretary
as soon as possible to allow a reserve to compete.

Friday arrival
The circuit Gates will be locked from approximately 6.30pm

Refuelling
A refuelling area has been set aside adjacent to the dummy grid area near toilets and MUST BE

USED. Competitors found refuelling in any other area of the paddock WILL be requested to see
the Clerk of the Course and may be asked to leave the circuit.

Drivers Briefing
There will be a Drivers Briefing at 08.30 am outside signing on. All drivers must attend.

New Drivers
Competitors taking part in their first sprint at Goodwood Circuit must report to the Clerk of
the Course following the Drivers Briefing and before starting the practice.

Results.
Will be available on line please follow the link on the day

Awards
Will be presented at the Jackie Stuart Pavilion once results are declared final.

And Finally
Please help us to provide you with an enjoyable day's motor sport by responding promptly to

requests to appear for practice and competition runs.
We wish you all an enjoyable and successful Regis Sprint.
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@ Sherrards 2023 Regis Sprint

at Goodwood

Employment Law Solicitors

Class No. No. Garage First Name Last Name Licence Grade Motor Club :ond Drivers Nai Make Model Year Engine Capacity - cc
1 143 Bradley Coales RS Interclub TWMC Paula Goodwin Renault Clio 1.6 Gordini 2011 1598
1 142 Roy Bennett MSUK MGCC Doug MG ZR 2005 1400
1 141 141 Bruce Aitken RS Interclub TWMC + 70aks Citroen Saxo VTS 2000 1587
1 140 140 Neil Walmlsey  rsinter club uk MG Car Club MG Midget 1980 1500
1 139 139 Henry Holdcroft Re inter club Austin A35 1957 1275
1 138 138 Geoffrey Humm Rs interclub Mgcc Mg Midget 1973 1293
1 243 Paula Goodwin RS Club Tunbridge Well Motor Club Brad Coales Renault Clio Gordini 1.6 2011 1598
1 242 Douglas Bennett RS Clubman MGCC Roy Bennett MG ZR 2005 1400
137 137 TERRY ARMSTRONG NAT B BRMC FORD LOTUS CORTINA 1966 1700
2 136 136 Peter Ellens RS National ACSMC, BARC,CAR Toyota GT86 Aero 2015 1998
ewdonylstlaoriBlyes
3 134 134 Chris Judge RS Inter Club Sevenoaks/WSMC Ford Fiesta 2015 998
3 133 133 Ted Roberts S National Stage MGCC MG Metro 1982 1275
3 132 132 Peter Pringle RS National ACSMSC / B&H Motor Club Alfa Romeo MITO 2010 1400
3 131 131 Toby Galbraith Race Club Sevenoaks Mazda Eunos 1991 1597
3 130 130 lan Billett RS national Brighton and Hove Mazda Mx5 2003 1598
3 129 129 Andrew Till RS National HSA/BARC(SW) Ford Fiesta ST-Line 2016 998
3 128 128 Mike Edwards RS National TWMC, HSA, BARC British Mini 1982 1380
Bo0ce wdonlylistlAoriBlyres
4 127 127 John Le Poidevin RS Interclub TWMC Ford Fiesta ST 2013 1600
4 126 126 Matthew Hudson Interclub speed Renault Clio 2003 2000
4 125 125 Geoff Lancaster RS National HSA, MAC, Borough 19 Alex Sutton Renault Clio 197RS 2008 2000
4 123 123 Tom Purves RS National TR Register Triumph TR3A 1958 2198
4 121 121 Michael Wells RS Inter BHMC Mazda MX5 MK3 2007 1999
4 120 120 Paul Alec Braddock RS Inter Club Sutton and Cheam Mini Cooper S 2003 1600
4 119 119 Sarah Munns Race - National Tunbridge Wells Motor Club Ford Fiesta 2013 1600
4 118 118 James Shore Race Borough 19 Ford Fiesta 2013 1569
4 117 117 Howard Holdcroft Rsr interclub Tr register Triumph Tr4 1964 2138
4 225 125 Alex Sutton R/S Interclub Herts & County Auto & Aero Geoff Lancaster Renault Clio 2008 1997
eawdonylstiAoriBes
5 115 115 Alex Peters Interclub Sevenoaks Jaguar F Type R 2014 5014
5 114 114 John Goodwin RS INTER CLUB TWMC Alfa Romeo 156 2005 1747
5 113 113 Harry Sherrard  interclub speed BRMC Jaguar F Type 2014 3000
5 112 112 David Tatchell  nter Club (UK Oi Tunbridge Wells Motor Club Porsche 964 1990 3600
5 111 111 Victor Porrett Clubman BRMC Mclaren 570 2019 4
5 110 110 Pekka Tulokas RS Inter Club Bristol MC Mazda MX5 2005 1800
5 109 109 Rick Jones Interclub BRMC Jensen Intercepter 1967 6300
5 108 108 David Judge RS Inter Club Sevenoaks and District MC BMW 24 2003 2979
5 107 107 Martin Paine RS Interclub TR Register Triumph TR8 1980 3500

|

34 135 anthony Hawkins rs inter club toyota yaris gro4 2022 1600

6 35 35 Steve Cox RS Interclub BARC, TVRCC, CMSCC VW Golf R 2015 1994
pto1800cc excl Motor cydleengine cars. st 1A or 1Btyres
7 36 36 Mike Smith Inter Club Bristol MC Sylva Striker 2001 1679
7 37 37 Anthony Earl RS inter HSA Caterham 7 Roadsport 2002 1800
7 38 38 Charles White RS National Woolbridge Motor Club Lotus Elise S2 2008 1796
7 39 39 Mark Barr RS inter 7 oaks Caterham 7 2002 1798
7 40 40 Russell Peart RS inter club Woolbridge Lotus Elise S1 1997 1800
plo1800ce excl Motorcycleengine cars. st 1Aor 1Btyres
8 41 41 Lee Gavins Race club HSA Mnr Vortx 2019 13
8 42 42 George Ralph Race club TWMC Caterham R400 1998 1998
8 43 43 Clive Suggitt 'S Inter Club (UK TWMC Caterham Supersport 2000 1800
8 45 45 Mark Cheevers RS Interclub UK TWMC Sylva Fury 1993 1440
8 46 46 Julian Heap Race UK TWMC Tunbridge Wells Caterham R500 2002 1800
8 47 47 Tim Ralph Club TWMC Caterham 620 2019 2000
jalistproduction Cars-Upto 1400cc
9 48 48 Harry Rice ice Club (UK Onl MGCC ‘harlotte Dawsol MG Midget 1973 1380
9 49 49 Peter Clark RS Inter Club MGCC MG Midget 1965 1380
9 50 50 Keith Riches 5 INTER CLUB (Ul MG Car Club MG PA 1934 908
9 51 51 John Rawlins RS NATIONAL Sevenoaks and District Davrian Mk8 1981 1040
9 52 52 Peter Joy RS National Brighton & Hove MC Lotus Elite 1959 1216
9 248 48 Henry Rice ice Club (UK Onl MGCC Harry Rice MG Midget 1973 1380



\

Class No. No. Garage First Name
10] 53 53 Shivan
10 54 54 Robert
10 55 55 Rob
10 56 56 Alex
10 57 57 Shaun
10 58 58 David
10 59 59 Andrew
10 60 60 Steve
10 69 69 Helen

sialist Production Cars - Over 2000cc
11 61 61 Mike
11 62 62 Christopher
11 63 63 Len
11 64 64 GARY
11 65 65 Nicholas
11 66 66 Peter
11 67 67 Wayne
11 68 68 anthony
1800cc, Motor cycle engined cars up to 1100cc.
14 16 3 Steve
14 17 5 John
1800cc, Motor cycle engined cars up to 1100cc.
15 18 4 Simon
15 19 6 Dean
15 20 8 clive
15 21 9 Ben
15 22 10 Peter
15 218 4 Dave
16 23 23 John
16 24 24 Mark
16 26 26 Tony
cing Cars over 1100cc.
17 1 34 Matt
17 28 28 Simon
17 5 30 Peter
17 32 32 Malcolm
17 4 34 Steve
18 510 82 Ivan
18 512 83 John
18 513 84 Charlie
18 519 85 Andy
18 521 86 Neal
18 534 87 Kim
18 537 88 Debbie
18 539 89 Grahame
18 540 90 Alan
18 542 91 Andrew
18 544 92 bryan
18 546 93 Tony
18 548 95 Lewis
18 553 96 Justin
18 555 97 Robert
18 570 98 Chris
18 571 99 Robert
18 572 100 Michael
18 586 101 Graham
18 590 87 Peter
18 637 88 lan
18 685 102 Shaun

Sherrards

Employment Law Solicitors

Last Name
Bhatt
MacGregor
Orford
Smith
Roche
Brown
Webber
Jackman

Stewart

Butler
Lees
Olds

CORNEY
Olson
Wood

Shorney

robinson

Goodchild
Egan

Clemow

Dickens

wooster
Rolls
Steel

Greenslade
Gregson
Crookall

Beesley

Hillam

Broadbridge

Goulding
Boorman

Broughton

Pullen
Clarke
Wilson
Winston
Oleary
Adams
Jones
Wardall
Bowler
Willoughby
herriott
Smith
Carine
Dobson
Jacobs
Alston
Spencer
Sankey
Denholm
Seldon
Jones

Elwell

2023 Regis Sprint

Licence Grade
Interclub
race nat.

RS National
RS Inter Club
RS National
RS Interclub
RS National
RS National
Inter

RS Inter Club
RS Inter Club
RS interclub
RS Inter Club
Race national
ice Club (UK Onl
Rs national
ce Nat A and Ra

S Interclub grad
Interclub

RS National
Rs national
RS Nat
RS National
RS National
RS National

nter-Club (UK ol
RS National
National RS

RS National
RS Inter Club
Rs national
R/S National
RS National

ITER CLUB(UK O
RS INTERCLUB
RS Inter Club
RS INTER CLUB
RS inter club

RS National

RS INTER CLUB
Race National
RS Inter Club
RS Inter Club

RS interclub
RS inter
RS Interclub
RA Interclub
Race National
RS Interclub
'S Inter Club (UK
RS Interclub
Interclub

International 'C'
RS INTER CLUB
Race National

at Goodwood

Motor Club :ond Drivers Nai Make
Bognor Regis Motor Club Honda
TR Register Triumph
MGCC MG
MG Car Club MG
TR Register Triumph
FDMC and Tunbridge Wells MC Renault
Hill Climb and Sprint Association Lotus
MGCC MG
Basingstoke Renault
BARC BMW
Brighton & Hove Motor Club Ariel
TR Register Triumph
Midland Automobile Club Ford
HSA CMSCC ACSMC Lotus
BRMC Mitsubishi
Acsmc & BHMC Audi
Cheltenham + BRMC Porsche

MG Car Club Austin Healey
MGCC MG
Bristol MC Jave Greenslade Radical
BRMC Westfield
BARC SW Radical
MGCC AH
BARC SW Radical
HSA Simon Clemow Radical
Borough 19 Jedi
BRMC omMs
B19, HSA JEDI
Steve Broughton DJ
HSA Van Diemen
Hsa Mygale
TWMC OMS
HSA, Bristol MC, Brighton & Hove MC  Matt Hillam DJ Firehawk
Caterham & Lotus Seven Club Caterham
Caterham and Lotus 7 Caterham
Caterham
Caterham & Lotus Seven Club Caterham 7
Lotus 7 club Caterham
C&LSC Caterham
Caterham and Lotus 7 Club lan Jones Caterham
Caterham and Lotus 7 Club Caterham
Caterham & Lotus 7 Caterham
Caterham and Lotus Seven Club Caterham
Lotus 7 Club Caterham
caterham and lotus 7 club caterham
Caterham and Lotus 7 Club Caterham 7
Caterham &Lotus Seven Club Caterham
Caterham and Lotus Seven club Caterham
Caterham & Lotus 7 Club Caterham 7
Caterham and Lotus Seven Club Caterham
Lotus 7 Club Caterham
Lotus 7 Caterham
Caterham and Lotus 7 Club Caterham
Caterham and Lotus 7 Club Debbie Jones  Caterham
Caterham and Lotus 7 Club Caterham

Model
Civic Type R
Dolomite Sprint
B Roadster
G6 GT Turbo BT(
Dolomite Sprint
Clio
Elan+2
MGF
Clio sport

M3
Atom 4
TR4
Capri
Esprit S3
Lancer Evo VI
TT QUATTRO
9111 Turbo

Sprite
Midget

SR1

Xtr2

SR4
Sebring Sprite

SR1

SR1

Mk 4
PR
MK4

Firehawk
RF87
Ff200

2000m

MK2 SC

ven Roadsport 1
Seven
7
Roadsport
GTS
.even Superspor
7 Superlight
Seven
Seven
Seven 310R
7 SV Roadsport
7 150sv
Supersport
310R
7
ZetecSprint
Seven 420R SV
Superlight
7
R500
7 Superlight
7 Superlight

Year
2002
1976
1965
2011
1975
2005
1969
1996
2000

2012
2019
1962
1979
1981
1999
2003
2008

1967
1972

2016
2006
2004
1967
2015
2015

1996
1996
1995

2010
1987
2012
2000
2006

2012
2003
2016
1997
1995
2013
1997
2000
2001
2015
2004
2011
2012
2015
2010
1993
2017
2001
1994
2009
1997
1997

Engine Capacity - cc
1998
2000
150
1796
1998
1998
1760
1796
1998

3998
1996
2393
3100
2598
2000
1800
3600

1800
1798

1440
13
1585
1380
1585
1440

1068
998
1000

1440
1600
1598
1396
1440

1598
1588
1600
1600
1700
1600
1588
1585
1800
1600
1800
1600
1600
1600
1595
2000
1998
1800
1998
2500
1588
1999
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Employment Law Solicitors

No. Garage First Name

Granted Entry :
Granted Entry :
Granted Entry :
Granted Entry :
Granted Entry :
Granted Entry :
Granted Entry :

Helen
Simon
Dave
double driv Mark
double driv Bradley
Jim

Rupert

Last Name

Stewart
Ockenden
Devine
Cowtan
Cowtan
Hood
SMITH

2023 Regis Sprint

Licence Grade

Inter
National A
RS Inter Club
rsinter club
rs inter club
Rs inter club

Novice

Motor Club

Basingstoke

SDMC
HSA
HSA

BDCC
HSA

at Goodwood

:ond Drivers Nai

Bradley Cowtan

Mark Cowtan

Make

Renault
Caterham
Lotus
MGF
MGF
Mazda

Porsche

Model

Clio sport
4208
Exige S
MGF
MGF
Mx5
991.1 GTS

Year

2000
2017
2011
1996
1996
1996
2015

Engine Capacity - cc

1998
1998
1796
1800
1800
1839
3800



